


Updated as of 14 July 2024 

 

VIS EAST MOOT DIRECTORS:   

Ms. Louise Barrington, Co-Director, Chair  Ms. Sherlin Tung, Co-Director, CEO 

louise@cisgmoot.org  sherlin@cisgmoot.org 

 

KEY DATES AND TIMES 
Unless otherwise advised, deadlines are 23:59 (Hong Kong Time) 

 

Team Registration 27 September 2024 at 12pm (HKT) 

Distribution of the Problem Friday, 11 October 2024 (CEST) 

Deadline for Clarification Requests Saturday, 2 November 2024 at 6:59 a.m. (HKT) 

Close of Team Registration Thursday, 21 November 2024 

Submission of Claimant's Memorandum Thursday, 12 December 2024 

Payment of complete registration fee Friday, 13 December 2024 

Deadline to submit details for visa letters of 
support from the VEM for visa applications 

Friday, 3 January 2025 

Submission of Respondent's Memorandum Thursday, 30 January 2025 

Opening Ceremony Sunday, 30 March 2025 

General Rounds of Argument Monday, 31 March – Thursday, 3 April 2025 

Elimination Rounds of Argument Friday, 4 April – Saturday, 5 April 2025 

Final Round of Argument Sunday, 6 April 2025 

Group Photo and Gala Awards Banquet Sunday, 6 April 2025 
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